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First Name Last Name Email Phone
1 Andover School District Richard Morgan morganr@andover.k12.ct.us
2 Ansonia School District Ann Turner aturner@ansonia.org
3 Ashford School District Jennifer Barsaleau jbarsaleau@ashfordct.org 860‐429‐1927
4 Avon School District Lora Curtis lcurtis@avon.k12.ct.us 860‐726‐8866
5 Barkhamsted School District Karen Langer klanger@barkhamstedschool.org 860‐653‐4076
5 Barkhamsted School District Robin Rood rrood@barkhamstedschool.org 860‐653‐4076
7 Berlin School District David Evon devon@town.berlin.ct.us 860‐828‐6577 x119
7 Berlin School District Antoinetta Carmody acarmody@berlinschools.org 860‐828‐6577 x119
8 Bethany School District Phyllis Rohloff prohloff@bethany‐ed.org 203‐393‐1170
9 Bethel School District Susan Pare pares@bethel.k12.ct.us

11 Bloomfield School District Linda Carroll lcarroll@blmfld.org 860‐769‐4248
12 Bolton School District Ann Walsh ann.walsh@boltonct.org 860‐643‐1569
13 Bozrah School District Michel Leask mleask@bozrah.org 860‐887‐2561
14 Branford School District Clint Kennedy ckennedy@branford.k12.ct.us
15 Bridgeport School District Roger Lindwall rlindwall@bridgeportedu.net   203‐275‐1278
17 Bristol School District Richard Gagliardi richardgagliardi@ci.bristol.ct.us
18 Brookfield School District Arthur Colley art.colley@brookfield.k12.ct.us 203‐775‐7629
19 Brooklyn School District Denise Geeza geeza@brooklynschools.org 860‐774‐9153
21 Canaan School District Michelle Curtis mcurtis@region1schools.org 860‐824‐0875
22 Canterbury School District Janet Tyler jtyler@canterburypublicschools.org
23 Canton School District Susan McDonald smcdonald@cantonschools.org 860‐693‐7704
23 Canton School District Lynn Young lyoung@cantonschools.org 860‐693‐7704
24 Chaplin School District Michael Leask mleask@chaplinschool.org 860‐455‐9593
25 Cheshire School District Scott Detrick sdetrick@cheshire.k12.ct.us 203‐250‐2423
26 Chester School District Kim Johns kjohns@chester.k12.ct.us 860‐526‐5797
27 Clinton School District Allison Friday afriday@clintonpublic.org 860‐664‐6500
28 Colchester School District Frank Aloia faloia@colchesterct.org
29 Colebrook School District James Chittum jchittum@colebrookschool.org 860‐379‐2179
30 Columbia School District Karen Johnson kjohnson@hwporter.org 860‐228‐8590
31 Cornwall School District Robert Vaughan rvaughan@cornwallschool.org 860‐672‐6617
31 Cornwall School District Patricia Chamberlain pchamberlain@region1schools.org  860‐824‐0855
32 Coventry School District Alison Locke alocke@coventryct.org 860‐742‐7317
33 Cromwell School District Tommy Litwinczyk tlitwinczyk@cromwell.k12.ct.us
34 Danbury School District Peter Robertine roberp@danbury.k12.ct.us 203‐797‐4710
35 Darien School District Jeff Adams jadams@darienps.org
36 Deep River School District Pam Murphy pmurphy@reg4.k12.ct.us 860‐526‐2417 x1457
36 Deep River School District Carolann Clayton cclayton@dres.k12.ct.us 860‐526‐5797
37 Derby School District Brian Dunnuck bdunnuck@derbyps.org 203‐736‐5032
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39 Eastford School District Linda Loretz lloretz@eastfordct.org
40 East Granby School District Christine Mahoney cmahoney@eastgranby.k12.ct.us 860‐653‐2541
40 East Granby School District Elizabeth Cutting bcutting@eastgranby.k12.ct.us 860‐653‐2541 x406
41 East Haddam School District Robert Carroll robert.carroll@easthaddamschools.org
42 East Hampton School District Linda Dzagan ldzagan@easthamptonct.org
43 East Hartford School District Debbie Kaprove kaprove.da@easthartford.org
43 East Hartford School District Guy Collins collins.gb@easthartford.org 860‐622‐5150
44 East Haven School District Jim Pompano jpompano@mail.east‐haven.k12.ct.us 203‐468‐3911
45 East Lyme School District Jeanne LeBlanc jeanne.leblanc@eastlymeschools.org 860‐691‐4555
45 East Lyme School District Cynthia Cambell cynthia.campbell@eastlymeschools.org 860‐739‐1208
46 Easton School District Tom Richter trichter@region9ps.org 203‐938‐2508 x1553
47 East Windsor School District Penny Gagne pgagne@ewindsor.k12.ct.us 860‐623‐4488 x6176
48 Ellington School District John Collins jcollins@ellingtonschools.net
49 Enfield School District Fred Lesiak flesiak@enfield.org 860‐253‐6316
50 Essex School District Pam Murphy pmurphy@reg4.k12.ct.us 860‐526‐2417 x1457
51 Fairfield School District Christianne Golesky cgolesky@fairfield.k12.ct.us 203‐255‐8394
52 Farmington School District Ted Lindquist lindquistt@fpsct.org
53 Franklin School District Claudia Muttart cmuttart@franklinschoolct.org
54 Glastonbury School District Jeffery Kitching kitchingj@glastonburyus.org 860‐652‐7965
56 Granby School District Linda Powell powelll@granby.k12.ct.us 860‐844‐5250
57 Greenwich School District Jan Gunnip janice_gunnip@greenwich.k12.ct.us
58 Griswold School District John DiIorio jdiiorio@griswold.k12.ct.us 860‐376‐7600
58 Griswold School District Renee Klevin klevin@griswold.k12.ct.us 860‐376‐7600
59 Groton School District Joann Martin jmartin@groton.k12.ct.us
60 Guilford School District Thomas Forcella forcellat@guilford.k12.ct.us
62 Hamden School District Tamara Benson tbenson@hamden.org (203) 407‐2113
63 Hampton School District Marsha Willhoit mwillhoit@hamptonschool.org
64 Hartford School District Regina Blake rblake@hartfordschools.org
65 Hartland School District Lee Levan llevan@hartlandschool.com
67 Hebron School District Karen Conderino kconderino@hebron.k12.ct.us
68 Kent School District Michelle Curtis mcurtis@region1schools.org 860‐824‐0875
69 Killingly School District Karl Adams kadams@killinglyschools.org
71 Lebanon School District Mal Leichter mal.leichter@lebanonct.org 860‐642‐3555
72 Ledyard School District Kate Rowe karowe@ledyard.net
73 Lisbon School District Michelle Danieluk mdanieluk@lisbonschool.org 860‐376‐2403
74 Litchfield School District Debbie Hodges hodgesd@litchfieldschools.org 860‐567‐7500
76 Madison School District Art Sickle sicklea@madison.k12.ct.us 203‐245‐6314
77 Manchester School District Gail Myers gailm@ci.manchester.ct.us
78 Mansfield School District Jennifer Berkett Berkettj@mansfieldct.org 860‐429‐3353
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78 Mansfield School District Frederick Baruzzi baruzzifa@mansfieldct.org
79 Marlborough School District Cherie Celmer ccelmer@marlborough.k12.ct.us
80 Meriden School District Al Larson al.larson@meriden.k12.ct.us
83 Middletown School District Jared Morin morinj@mps1.org
84 Milford School District Louis Giancola lgiancola@milforded.org 203‐783‐3446
85 Monroe School District Craig Tunks craig@monroeps.org 203‐650‐3195
86 Montville School District Nic Savoie nsavoie@montvilleschools.org
88 Naugatuck School District Alan Merly merlya@naugy.net 203‐720‐5265
89 New Britain School District Margaret Kochanowicz Kochanow@csdnb.org 860‐827‐2200 x2233
90 New Canaan School District Rob Miller rob.miller@newcanaan.k12.ct.us
91 New Fairfield School District Gail DeFeo gdefeo@newfairfield.org 203‐312‐5770
92 New Hartford School District Linda Fitzgerald fitzgeraldl@newhtfd.org
93 New Haven School District William Clark william.clark@new‐haven.k12.ct.us 203‐691‐2681
94 Newington School District Craig Holland cholland@newington‐schools.org 860‐665‐8625
95 New London School District Valarie Tamano tamanov@newlondon.org
96 New Milford School District Mary Furse fursem@newmilfordps.org 860‐210‐2615 x33
97 Newtown School District Carmella Amodeo amodeoc@newtown.k12.ct.us
98 Norfolk School District George Counter gcounter.norfolk@snet.net
99 North Branford School District Timothy Hartigan thartigan@NorthBranfordSchools.org 203‐484‐1440

100 North Canaan School District Michelle Curtis mcurtis@region1schools.org 860‐824‐0875
101 North Haven School District Maria Gilchrist Gilchrist.Maria@north‐haven.k12.ct.us 203‐239‐1641
102 North Stonington School District Charles McCarthy cmac@northstonington.k12.ct.us 860‐535‐2800
103 Norwalk School District Patti Granata patti@norwalkps.org 203‐854‐4040
104 Norwich School District Athena Nagel alnagel@norwichpublicschools.org 860‐823‐4247
106 Old Saybrook School District Michael Terry mterry@oldsaybrook.k12.ct.us 860‐395‐3159
107 Orange School District Marie Acampora macampora@orange‐ed.org
108 Oxford School District Wayne Shuhi shuhiw@oxfordpublicschools.org
109 Plainfield School District Tammy St.Amour Tammy@plainfieldschools.org 860‐564‐6403
110 Plainville School District David Telesca telescad@plainvilleschools.org
111 Plymouth School District Richard Trudeau trudeaur@plymouth.k12.ct.us 860‐329‐7555
112 Pomfret School District Maryann Emerson emerson@pomfret.ctschool.net 860‐928‐2718
113 Portland School District Holly Russo hrusso@theportlandct.us 860‐346‐6717
114 Preston School District Gloria Homiski homiskig@prestonschools.org 860‐889‐6098 x422
116 Putnam School District Nancy Cole colen@putnam.k12.ct.us
117 Redding School District Tom Richter trichter@region9ps.org 203‐938‐2508 x1553
118 Ridgefield School District Diana MacDonald dmacdonald@ridgefield.org 203‐431‐2800
118 Ridgefield School District Sue Luzzi sluzzi@ridgefield.org 203‐431‐2800
119 Rocky Hill School District Jahala Grous grousj@rockyhillps.com 860‐258‐7721
119 Rocky Hill School District Evan Jones jonese@rockyhillpa.com 860‐258‐7721 x133
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121 Salem School District Jennifer Kayser jkayser@salem.cen.ct.gov 860‐892‐1223
122 Salisbury School District Michelle Curtis mcurtis@region1schools.org 860‐824‐0875
123 Scotland School District Paul Blackstone pblackstone@scotlandschool.org 860‐423‐0064
123 Scotland School District Deborah Wright dwright@scotlandschool.org  860‐423‐0064
124 Seymour School District Christine Syriac csyriac@seymourschools.org
125 Sharon School District Michelle Curtis mcurtis@region1schools.org 860‐824‐0875
126 Shelton School District Mary Olearchik MOlearchik@sheltonpublicschools.org 203‐924‐6530
127 Sherman School District Jim Luchsinger luchsingerj@shermanschool.com 860‐355‐3793 x20
128 Simsbury School District Jason Casey jcasey@simsbury.k12.ct.us 860‐658‐0451 x480
129 Somers School District Jim Morrow jim.morrow@somers.k12.ct.us 860‐749‐2270 x2020
131 Southington School District Karen Veilleux kveilleux@southingtonschools.org
132 South Windsor School District Thomas Gibson tgibson@swindsor.k12.ct.us 860‐291‐1273
133 Sprague School District Donna Cloutier dcloutier@saylesschool.org 860‐822‐8264
133 Sprague School District Diane LaRowe‐Crumb dlarowe@saylesschool.org 860‐822‐8264
134 Stafford School District Jim Kavanagh kavanaghj@stafford.ctschool.net
135 Stamford School District Lori Fuda lfuda@ci.stamford.ct.us 203‐977‐4309
136 Sterling School District Beverly Boyd beboyd@sterlingschool.org
137 Stonington School District Paul Picard ppicard@stoningtonschools.org
138 Stratford School District Jeanne D'Angelo d'angeloj@stratfordk12.org
139 Suffield School District Rebecca Osleger bosleger@sps.suffield.org 860‐668‐3394 x3333
140 Thomaston School District Timothy Polowy tpolowy@thomastonschools.org
141 Thompson School District Heather Burns hburns@thompsonpublicschools.org 860‐923‐9581
142 Tolland School District Roger Leege rleege@tolland.k12.ct.us 860‐870‐6818 x501
143 Torrington School District Erica Pucci epucci@torrington.org 860‐601‐8080
144 Trumbull School District John Denisevich denisevj@trumbullps.org
145 Union School District Donna Mingrone dmingrone@union.k12.ct.us
146 Vernon School District Barry Grant barry.grant@vernonct.org 860‐870‐6050 x332
147 Voluntown School District Joyce Melgey jmelgey@voluntownct.org
148 Wallingford School District Randall Backus rbackus@wallingford.k12.ct.us 203‐949‐6553
151 Waterbury School District Bill Foley bfoley@waterbury.k12.ct.us 203‐574‐8379
151 Waterbury School District Will Zhuta vzhuta@waterbury.k12.ct.us
152 Waterford School District Nancy Kelly NKelly@waterfordschools.org 860‐625‐1385
153 Watertown School District James Collin CollinJa@watertownps.org 860‐945‐4802
154 Westbrook School District Kathleen Onofrio konofrio@westbrookctschools.org 860‐399‐7925
154 Westbrook School District Robert Hale rhale@westbrookctschools.org 860‐399‐7925
155 West Hartford School District Joan Bonino joan_bonino@whps.org 860‐561‐6665
156 West Haven School District Maria Giovannini maria.giovannini@whschools.org
157 Weston School District Erik Haakonsen erikhaakonsen@westonk12‐ct.org 203‐291‐1496
158 Westport School District Sharon Silver srsilver@westport.k12.ct.us 203‐341‐1056
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159 Wethersfield School District Michael Emmett memmett@wethersfield.k12.ct.us 860‐571‐8141
160 Willington School District Brian Andle bandle@willingtonct.org
161 Wilton School District Joy Filler fillerj@wilton.k12.ct.us 203‐834‐4869
162 Winchester School District Joe Cifaldi joe.cifaldi@winchesterschools.org 860‐738‐4967
163 Windham School District JoAnne Guerraz jguerraz@windham.k12.ct.us 860‐465‐2330
164 Windsor School District Frank Williams fwilliams@windsorct.org 860‐687‐2000 x259
165 Windsor Locks School District Lynda Acquaotta lacquaotta@wlps.org
166 Wolcott School District Gail Gilmore ggilmore@wolcottps.org 203‐879‐8183
166 Wolcott School District Bob Tatham BTatham@wolcottps.org 203‐879‐8183
167 Woodbridge School District Marsha DeGennaro mdegennaro@woodbridge.k12.ct.us 203‐387‐6631
169 Woodstock School District Katrina Milanese milanesek@woodstockschools.net 860‐928‐7453
169 Woodstock School District Karen Munroe munroek@woodstockschools.net
201 Regional School District 01 Michelle Curtis mcurtis@region1schools.org 860‐824‐0875
204 Regional School District 04 Pam Murphy pmurphy@reg4.k12.ct.us 860‐526‐2417 x1457
205 Regional School District 05 Rocco Palmieri rocco.palmieri@reg5.k12.ct.us 203‐392‐2010
206 Regional School District 06 Leslie Goulet lgoulet@rsd6.org 860‐567‐6641
207 Regional School District 07 Dan Mahoney dmahoney@nwr7.org 860‐379‐8525 x2604
208 Regional School District 08 Kathy Mund kmund@reg8.k12.ct.us 860‐228‐2115
209 Regional School District 09 Tom Richter trichter@region9ps.org 203‐938‐2508 x1553
210 Regional School District 10 Leigh Pont pontl@region10ct.org 860‐673‐2538 x 1124
211 Regional School District 11 Paul Donovan pdonovan@parishhill.org 860‐455‐9584 x119
212 Regional School District 12 Joseph Martino martinoj@region‐12.org 860‐868‐6220
213 Regional School District 13 Rosemary Allen rallen@rsd13.org
214 Regional School District 14 Jay hubelbank jhubelbank@ctreg14.org 203‐263‐4330
215 Regional School District 15 Russell Sage rsage@region15.org 203‐758‐8259
216 Regional School District 16 Bruce Bartmess bbartmess@region16ct.org 203‐509‐1198
217 Regional School District 17 Scott Butson sbutson@rsd17.org 860‐345‐4534
218 Regional School District 18 Tammy Noyse tnoyes@region18.org 860‐867‐6196
219 Regional School District 19 Lou Deloreto ldeloreto@eosmith.org 860‐487‐0877
241 Capitol Region Education Council Mark Whitham mwhitham@crec.org 860‐509‐3662
242 Ed Connection Nancy Luchene luchene@educationconnection.org 860‐567‐0863 x116
242 Ed Connection Kurt Schaller schaller@educationconnection.org 860‐452‐5286 x12
243 Cooperative Educational Services Jesse Fallon fallonj@ces.k12.ct.us 203 365‐8876
244 Area Cooperative Educational Services Elaine Sein esein@aces.org 203‐498‐6816
245 Learn Jeanne LeBlanc jleblanc@learn.k12.ct.us 860‐434‐4800
245 Learn Mary Royce mroyce@learn.k12.ct.us
253 Eastern Connecticut Regional Educational Service Council Catherine Utz cutz@eastconn.org 860‐455‐1565
261 Jumoke Academy District Annette Hollis hollisa@jumokeacademy.org 860‐527‐0575
263 Odyssey Community School District Wendy Dowling wdowling@odysseyschool.org 860‐645‐1234 x10
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264 Integrated Day Charter School District Carl Davis carld@idcs.org 860‐892‐1900
265 Interdistrict School for Arts and Comm District Mildred Rivera mildred_rivera@isaacschool.org 860‐447‐1003
268 Common Ground High School District Ana Rosa arosa@nhep.com 203‐389‐0823 x1202
268 Common Ground High School District Betsy Sneath bsneath@nhep.com
269 The Bridge Academy District Tim Dutton bridgeacademy@yahoo.com 203‐336‐9999
270 Side By Side Community School District Matthew Nittoly mnittoly@sidebysideschool.org 203‐857‐0306
272 Explorations District Gail Srebnik GSrebnik@explorationsCS.com 860‐738‐9070
278 Trailblazers Academy District Craig Baker cbaker@trailblazersacademy.org 203‐977‐5690
279 Amistad Academy District Rafael Mejia rafaelmejia@achievementfirst.org 203‐980‐2554
280 New Beginnings Inc., Family Academy District Amy Joyce ajoyce@nbfacademy.org 203‐384‐2897
281 Elm City College Preparatory School Rafael Mejia rafaelmejia@achievementfirst.org 203‐498‐0702
282 Stamford Academy Denise Nieves dnieves@stamfordacademy.org 203‐324‐6300
283 Park City Prep Charter School Maritza Thompson mthompson@parkcityprep.org 203‐953‐3766 x15
285 Bridgeport Achievement First Rafael Mejia rafaelmejia@achievementfirst.org 203‐333‐9128
286 Highville  Charter School District Shelly Hicks shicks@highvillecharterschool.org 203‐287‐0528
287 Charter School for Young Children on Asylum Hill Mark Whitham mwhitham@crec.org 860‐509‐3662
288 Achievement First Hartford Academy Inc. Rafael Mejia rafaelmejia@achievementfirst.org 203‐980‐2554
336 Unified School District #1 (DOC) Christine Murphy Christine.Murphy@po.state.ct.us 860‐692‐7545
337 Dept. of Mental Health/Add. Substances (DMHAS) Richard Borner richard.borner@po.state.ct.us 860‐418‐6645
347 Unified School District #2 (DCF) Randy Adams randy.adams@ct.gov 860‐704‐4020
349 Unified School District #3 (DSS) Lynn Johnson lynn.s.johnson@ct.gov 860‐418‐6141
900 Connecticut Technical High School System Robert Lombardi robert.lombardi@ct.gov 860‐951‐7112 x3301
901 Norwich Free Academy John Baldwin baldwinj@norwichfreeacademy.com 860‐425‐5501
902 The Gilbert School Sandra OConnor oconnors@gilbertschool.org 860‐379‐8521
903 Woodstock Academy Joe Campbell jcampbell@woodstockacademy.org 860‐928‐6575
903 Woodstock Academy Amanda Harrington aharrington@woodstockacademy.org 860‐928‐6575


